flow of the operations of the disposed business have been presented

as discontinued operations. The comparative figures in the

consolidated income statement and consolidated cash flow

statement were restated to reflect the disposal of the disposed

business accordingly (Note 36).

The following are reconciliations of the effects arising from the

common control combination and the disposal of the disposed

operations on the consolidated statement of financial positions as at

31 December 2010, consol idated income statement and

consolidated cash flow statement for the year ended 31 December

2010.

威靈控股有限公司  二零一一年年報 75

NOTES	TO	ThE	CONSOLIDATED	FINANCIAL	STATEMENTS
綜合財務報表附註

2	 主要會計政策概要（續）

2.1	 編製基準（續）

2.1.1	合併會計法及終止業務（續）

對二零一零年十二月三十一日之綜合財務狀
況表的影響：

2	 	Summary	of	Significant	Accounting	Policies
(Continued)

2.1	 Basis	of	preparation (Continued)

2.1.1		Merger	accounting	and	discontinued	operations
(Continued)
Effect on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31

December 2010:

As

previously

reported

Merger	of

huayin

Elimination

of	the

intercompany

balance	 As	restated

之前報告
與華印

合併
公司間結餘

對銷 重列
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元
(i) (ii) (iii)

Non-current assets 非流動資產 1,326,604 9,149 — 1,335,753

Current assets 流動資產 4,929,041 70,426 (3,544) 4,995,923

Total assets 總資產 6,255,645 79,575 (3,544) 6,331,676

Non-current liabilities 非流動負債 155,137 — — 155,137

Current liabilities 流動負債 4,192,742 12,037 (3,544) 4,201,235

Total liabilities 總負債 4,347,879 12,037 (3,544) 4,356,372

Total equity and liabilities 權益及負債總額 6,255,645 79,575 (3,544) 6,331,676

Net current assets 流動資產淨額 736,299 58,389 — 794,688

Total assets less current liabilities 總資產減流動負債 2,062,903 67,538 — 2,130,441

Welling Holding Limited Annual Report 201176

NOTES	TO	ThE	CONSOLIDATED	FINANCIAL	STATEMENTS
綜合財務報表附註

2	 主要會計政策概要（續）

2.1	 編製基準（續）

2.1.1	合併會計法及終止業務（續）

截至二零一零年十二月三十一日止年度之綜
合收益表：

2	 	Summary	of	Significant	Accounting	Policies
(Continued)

2.1	 Basis	of	preparation (Continued)

2.1.1		Merger	accounting	and	discontinued	operations
(Continued)
The consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 December

2010:

As

previously

reported

Merger	of

huayin

Elimination

of	the

intercompany

transactions

Discontinued

operations

As

restated

之前報告
與華印

合併
公司間交易

對銷
終止經營

業務 重列
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元
(i) (ii) (iii) (iv)

Continuing	operations: 持續經營業務︰
Revenue 收入 7,798,886 133,512 (4,378) (692,660) 7,235,360

Profit for the year from

continuing operations

持續經營業務之年度
利潤 532,230 841 — (20,692) 512,379

Discontinued	operations: 已終止經營業務：
Profit from discontinued

operations

終止經營業務之利潤
— — — 20,692 20,692

Profit for the year 年度利潤 532,230 841 — — 533,071

威靈控股有限公司  二零一一年年報 77

NOTES	TO	ThE	CONSOLIDATED	FINANCIAL	STATEMENTS
綜合財務報表附註

2	 主要會計政策概要（續）

2.1	 編製基準（續）

2.1.1	合併會計法及終止業務（續）

截至二零一零年十二月三十一日止年度之綜
合現金流量表：

(i) 本集團之前報告的數額與其於二零一零
年十二月三十一日之經審核財務報表所
公佈之數額相同。

(ii) 華印於二零一零年十二月三十一日及截
至二零一零年十二月三十一日止年度之
財務資料，乃採用上述香港會計指引第
5號所規定之合併會計原則處理。

(iii) 本集團及華印間交易、應收款及應付款
之結餘已予對銷。

(iv) 截至二零一零年十二月三十一日止年度
與終止經營業務業績有關的收入及利潤
已計入「已終止經營業務的利潤」。

2	 	Summary	of	Significant	Accounting	Policies
(Continued)

2.1	 Basis	of	preparation (Continued)

2.1.1		Merger	accounting	and	discontinued	operations
(Continued)
The consolidated cash flow statement for the year ended 31

December 2010:

As

previously

reported

Merger

	of	huayin	 As	restated

之前報告 與華印合併 重列
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元
(i) (ii)

Net cash generated from operating activities 經營活動產生之現金淨額 523,495 36,970 560,465

Net cash used in investing activities 投資活動所用之現金淨額 (271,907) 218 (271,689)

Net cash generated from financing activities 融資活動產生之現金淨額 241,132 — 241,132

(i) The amount previously reported by the Group are the same

as those published in the Group’s audited financial statements

as at 31 December 2010.

(ii) The financial information of Huayin as at 31 December 2010

and for the year ended 31 December 2010 were included by

using the principles of merger accounting as prescribed in

HKAG 5 as stated above.

(iii) The intercompany transactions, receivable and payable

balances between the Group and Huayin were eliminated.

(iv) The revenue and profit related to the operating results of the

discontinued operations for the year ended 31 December